

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019

SHRIRAM DAULATRAO JANJAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Lute Sandeep N.

AGP for Respondents No. 1 to 4 :

Mr. S. P. Deshmukh

...

CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
MANGESH S. PATIL, JJ.

DATE: 17th JUNE, 2019

PER COURT:

1. The learned counsel submits that though the land is taken in possession the award is not yet passed.

2. The petitioner is challenging the award on the touchstone of Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013.

3. The learned A.G.P. accepts notice for respondents no. 1 to 4, and submits that the issue

is pending consideration with the larger bench of the Apex Court.

4. The petitioner may serve respondent no. 5.

5. The matter is adjourned *sine die*. Liberty to the parties to move after the larger bench of the Apex Court decides the issue.

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]

marathe