

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019

SHRIRAM DAULATRAO JANJAL AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. S.N. Lute
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Mr. P.S. Patil

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG &
SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, JJ.
DATE : 27 JUNE, 2022.

ORDER :-

By an order dated 17 June, 2019, this petition was adjourned *sine die* as the issue pertaining to the interpretation of Section 24 of the Right to Fair Compensation and Transparency in Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Resettlement Act, 2013, was pending before the larger bench of the Supreme Court.

2. The Supreme Court has since delivered the judgment in **Indore Development Authority Versus Manoharlal and others**, on 6 March, 2020, reported in (2020) 8 SCC 129.

3. Learned AGP seeks time to go through the judgment and then to make appropriate submissions.
4. Stand over to 11 July, 2022.

SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

C.V. BHADANG, J.

SPC