

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO.7158 OF 2019**

**SHRIRAM DAULATRAO JANJAL AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Sandeep N. Lute  
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. M.A. Deshpande

...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL AND  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

**DATE : 01.08.2022**

**PER COURT :**

Learned AGP seeks time to file reply. By way of last chance,  
stand over to 05.09.2022.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)**

habeeb