

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.7158 OF 2019

SHRIRAM DAULATRAO JANJAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Sandeep N Lute
AGP for Respondents: Mrs. M.A. Deshpande.

...

CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL
& S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 13 JANUARY 2023

ORDER :-

1. Learned AGP submits that guidance has been sought by the Deputy Commissioner, Rehabilitation, Aurangabad, to the Government by his communication dated 15.2.2022 in respect of the cases, where money deposited is not in accordance with the Government Resolution.
2. She seeks time.
3. Stand over to 17 February 2023.

[S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J]

[MANGESH S. PATIL, J]

grt/-