

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

942 WRIT PETITION NO.7158 OF 2019

**SHRIRAM DAULATRAO JANJAL AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Sandeep N. Lute
AGP for Respondent – State : Mr. A.R. Kale
Advocate for Respondent No.5 : Mr. Mukul Kulkarni

...

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 12-04-2023

PER COURT :

. Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, learned counsel waives notice for respondent no.5 and seeks time to file affidavit-in-reply in the matter.

2. Stand over to 21st June, 2023.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE , J.)

GGP