



(1)

98-WP-7158-2019

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019

Shriram Daulatrao Janjal And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Sandeep N. Lute, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S. R. Yadav-Lonikar, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 17th NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

. At the request of learned Advocate for the Respondent No.5, by way of last chance, stand over to 8th December 2025, for filing reply.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]