

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

951 WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019

Shriram Daulatrao Janjal And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.....
Shri. G. A. Kulkarni, AGP for Respondent – State.
Adv. A. G. Mitkari h/f. Adv. Mukul Kulkarni for Respondent No.5

.....
CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : JANUARY 23, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.5 submits that the reply has been sent for affirmation and is awaited, and therefore seeks time.
2. At his request, stand over to 06.02.2026.
3. If the reply after affirmation is received, the same be filed before the next date.

(VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.)

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)