



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

960 WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019

SHRIRAM DAULATRAO JANJAL AND OTHERS  
*VERSUS*  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Lute Sandeep N.  
AGP for Respondents 1 to 4 : Mr. S.R. Wakale  
Advocate for Respondent 5 : Mr. Mukul Kulkarni

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

Dated : February 13, 2026

**PER COURT :-**

1. In order to determine the relief claimed in this petition, the affidavit of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is necessary.
2. Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file affidavit within a period of four weeks from today failing which they shall remain present before this Court on the next date as the matter is pending since 2019 and several opportunities are granted to the respondent Nos. 4 and 5 to file affidavit.
3. Stand over to 18.3.2026.

( VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J. )

( ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J. )

ssc/