



{1}

5-wp-7158-2019

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

5 WRIT PETITION NO. 7158 OF 2019

Shriram Daulatrao Janjal And Others
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. S.N. Lute, Advocate for the Petitioners
Mr. S.R. Wakle, AGP for the State
Mr. Mukul Kulkarni, Advocate for respondents No. 4 and 5

.....

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : 04th MAY, 2026

ORDER :

1. Reply is filed by respondents No. 4 and 5. Copy is served on the other side.
2. Stand over to 28.07.2026 for rejoinder, if any.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)